

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 842 of 2023

Khaidem Suchitra Chanu

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

08.12.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Tomba, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] The petitioner was kept under suspension in the year, 2014 and by the impugned order, her case is not considered for regularization on the ground of suspension.

[3] Issue notice.

[4] Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. G.A. accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Hence, no formal step is required to be taken with respect to respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

[5] Petitioner is to take step with respect to respondent No. 3 within one week by speed post.

[6] Learned Dy. G.A. seeks 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[7] List on 25.01.2024.

JUDGE