

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 842 of 2023

Khaidem Suchitra Chanu.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

14-05-2026

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the present case is covered by a judgement dated 16-10-2025 of this Court in WP(C) No. 104 of 2024.

On the last hearing, this Court had given some time to the learned Government Advocate for taking instructions about the similarity of the present case with the earlier decision of this Court.

Learned Government Advocate submits that he is awaiting instructions from the Department and prays for two weeks' time.

List this case on 02-06-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria